STATE OF CALIFORNIA -CALIFORNIA STATE TRANSPORTATION AGENCY EDMUND G. BROWN Jr., Governor

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

1120 N STREET, SUITE 3300 D E G WV E Q)

P.O. BOX 942874, MS-40 e f W f Serious drought!
SACRAMENTO, CA 94274-0001 ) 0 Help Sve. Waler
PHONE (916) 654-4959 " 0CT 16 i

FAX (916) 653-9531 ? CT 2015 L=/

TTY 711 e

www.dot.ca.gov DEPT OF AVIATION

October 6, 2015

Mr. Lee Ocker, Airport Manager
County of Nevada

950 Maidu Avenue

Nevada City, CA 95959

Dear Mr. Ocker:

We are pleased to inform you that, acting on the authority of the California Transportation Commission,
with the approval of the California Department of Transportation (Caltrans), $7,874 in State Aeronautics
funds have been allocated to the County of Nevada. These funds are intended as a portion of the match for
your Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) Airport Improvement Program (AIP) Grant No. 3-06-0095
-017-2015 at the Nevada County Airport. The project includes:

Update Airport Layout Plan

Enclosed are four copies of the California Aid to Airports Program Grant Agreement-Federal AIP
Matching Funds. Please have the authorized official sign and return to Caltrans three copies of the

Grant Agreement, each with original signatures. A fully executed copy of the Grant Agreement will be
returned to you.

Please note that progress payments can be made. To request a progress payment from Caltrans, please
submit a copy of the FAA payment request(s) and proof of subsequent payment. For all progress
payments, a retention amount of ten percent will be withheld. Final payment (and any retention withheld)
will be made after the project has been completed and the FAA has approved the final payment.

If you have any questions or if we may be of further assistance, please contact me or Bambi Jake at
(916) 654-4718 or by email at bjake@dot.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

GARY%, Chief

Division of Aeronautics

Enclosures

Provide a safe, sustainable, integrated and efficient transportation system
to enhance California’s economy and livability



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

ALLOCATION OF STATE FUNDS TO MATCH
FEDERAL AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM GRANTS

Pursuant to Section 21683.1 of the Public Utilities Code (PUC), the California
Transportation Commission (CTC) is authorized to allocate funds for a portion of the
local match for Federal Airport Improvement Program (AIP) grants to certain airports.

By Resolution FDOA-2014-10 on June 25, 2015, the CTC resolved that, as regards
Federal Airport Improvement Program Grants made by the Federal Aviation
Administration to public entities in this state from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016,
with the approval of the Department of Transportation, at such time as the federal grant
offer is accepted by the public entity applicant, there is allocated to each applicant from
the Aeronautics Account five percent (5%) of that portion of the grant whose primary
benefit is for general aviation in order to provide a part of the local match for the grant in
accordance with the provisions of Public Utilities Code section 21683.1, until the total of
such allocations equals $1,000,000.

State Matching Grant Number: Nev-3-15-1-Mat
On October 5, 2015 in accordance with authority granted by the CTC, with the approval
of the Department, the sum of $7,874 has been allocated to the County of Nevada for

State AIP match to the Nevada County Airport.

Federal AIP Grant Number and Amount: 3-06-0095-017-201 5, $157,472
Update Airport Layout Plan

Items not eligible for matching funds: N/A

State of California
Department of Transportation

%M Date: j—ﬁp/f’/{

GARY CATHEY, Chi
Division of Aeronautics




